## UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL

Accredited by NAAC with Grade A

Prof. (Dr.) Pranab Ghosh Registrar (Officiating) Raja Rammohunpur P.O. North Bengal University Dist. Darjeeling, West Bengal PIN – 734 013



Phone: (0353) 2699008 (O) Fax: (0353) 2776313, 2699001 Visit us at: http://www.nbu.ac.in

Email: regnbu@nbu.ac.in regnbu@sancharnet.in

Dated: 16.01.2022

## **URGENT**

On the basis of the Order No. 753/XX-ISS/2M-22/2020 dated 15.01.2022 issued by the Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, the undersigned is directed by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, University of North Bengal to inform all concerned that the academic activities of the University and its affiliated Colleges shall remain suspended till 31.01.2022. However, online classes, online examinations if any, online submission of application form and other online activities of the Colleges and University shall continue as per schedule till 31.01.2022. All Administrative offices of the University and Colleges shall function with 50 percent employee of total strength. But the all essential Departments of the University including Office of the Secretary, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science and Arts, Commerce & Law and Colleges shall operate with 100 percent employee strength. All Heads/ Directors of the University and Principal/ Teacher-in-Charge/ Officer-in-Charge of the affiliated Colleges are also requested to maintained COVID Protocol and proper sanitization in the offices as mentioned in the aforesaid Government Order.

In case of any doubt, the Registrar of the University will issue required clarification by the direction of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.

Registrar (Officiating)
University of North Bengal

Registrar (Officiating) University of North Bengal

## In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, NBU for his kind information.
- 2. The Deans of the Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science & ACL, NBU
- 3. All Heads/ Directors of Academic/ Administrative Departments/ Branches/ Sections/ Centres, NBU for information and necessary action.
- 4. The Principal/ Teacher-in-Charge/ Officer-in-Charge of all Colleges affiliated to the University of North Bengal for information and necessary action.
- 5. The Academic Coordinator, NBU Jalpaiguri Campus for information and necessary action.
- 6. The Assistant Registrar, NBU Jalpaiguri Campus for information and necessary action.
- 7. The Officer-in-Charge, NBU Kolkata Camp Office for information for information and necessary action.